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(Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

= Concession Route

DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected

Green = Unpaved Parking Areas

Black = Non-NPS RoutesGrey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven

Blue = Paved Parking AreasYellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV DrivenShading Color Key

GETT Gettysburg National Military Park
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 1.15 1,267386 TO ROUTE 5006 (BUSINESS 
ROUTE 15 (EMMITSBURG 
ROAD))

AS 0.00 1.15HANCOCK AVENUE0010  1 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0011 (SEDGWICK AVENUE) AND 
ROUTE 0014 (UNITED STATES 
AVENUE)

6  2 YES

 0.53 269335 TO INTERSECTION OF 
ROUTE 0010 (HANCOCK 
AVENUE) AND ROUTE 0014 
(UNITED STATES AVENUE)

AS 0.00 0.53SEDGWICK AVENUE0011  2 FROM ROUTE 0013 (WHEATFIELD 
ROAD) AT MP 0.17 ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 1.96 269561 TO INTERSECTION ROUTE 
0013 (WHEATFIELD ROAD) 
AND ROUTE 0011 
(SEDGWICK AVENUE)

AS 0.00 1.96SOUTH 
CONFEDERATE-SYKES 
AVENUE

0012  1 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
5006 (BUSINESS ROUTE 15 
(EMMITSBURG ROAD)) AND 
ROUTE 0018 (WEST 
CONFEDERATE AVENUE)

6  2 YES

 1.16 269318 TO INTERSECTION OF 
ROUTE 5006 (BUSINESS 
ROUTE 15 (EMMITSBURG 
ROAD)) AND ROUTE 0053 
(MILLERSTOWN ROAD)

AS 0.00 1.16WHEATFIELD ROAD0013  1 FROM ROUTE 5000 (STATE 
HIGHWAY 134 (TANEYTOWN 
ROAD))

6  2 YES

 0.79 267389 TO INTERSECTION OF 
ROUTE 0010 (HANCOCK 
AVENUE) AND ROUTE 0011 
(SEDGWICK AVENUE)

AS 0.00 0.79UNITED STATES AVENUE0014  1 FROM ROUTE 5006 (BUSINESS 
ROUTE 15 (EMMITSBURG ROAD))

6  2 YES

 0.56 1,267384 TO ROUTE 5006 (BUSINESS 
ROUTE 15 (EMMITSBURG 
ROAD))

AS 0.00 0.56NORTH SICKLES AVENUE0015  1 FROM ROUTE 0013 (WHEATFIELD 
ROAD) AT MP 1.00 ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 0.30 269332 TO INTERSECTION OF 
ROUTE 0012 (SOUTH 
CONFEDERATE-SYKES 
AVENUE) AND ROUTE 0019 
(WRIGHT AVENUE)

AS 0.00 0.30WARREN AVENUE0016  2 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0017 (CRAWFORD AVENUE) AND 
ROUTE 0042 (SOUTH SICKLES 
AVENUE)

6  2 YES
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 0.35 269334 TO INTERSECTION OF 
ROUTE 0016 (WARREN 
AVENUE) AND ROUTE 0042 
(SOUTH SICKLES AVENUE)

AS 0.00 0.35CRAWFORD AVENUE0017  2 FROM ROUTE 0013 (WHEATFIELD 
ROAD) AT MP 0.43 ON LEFT

6  2 YES

 2.83 1,267378 TO INTERSECTION OF 
ROUTE 5006 (BUSINESS 
ROUTE 15 (EMMITSBURG 
ROAD)) AND ROUTE 0012 
(SOUTH 
CONFEDERATE-SYKES 
AVENUE)

AS 0.00 2.83WEST CONFEDERATE 
AVENUE

0018  1 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0040 (SEMINARY RIDGE AVENUE) 
AND STATE HIGHWAY 116 
(FAIRFIELD ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.56 269369 TO ROUTE 5000 (STATE 
HIGHWAY 134 
(TANEYTOWN ROAD)) AND 
ROUTE 0054 (HOWE 
AVENUE)

AS 0.00 0.56WRIGHT AVENUE0019  2 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0012 (SOUTH 
CONFEDERATE-SYKES AVENUE) 
AND ROUTE 0016 (WARREN 
AVENUE)

6  2 YES

 0.12 169440 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.12BERDAN AVENUE0020  2 FROM ROUTE 0018 (WEST 
CONFEDERATE AVENUE) AT MP 
1.72 ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 0.31 167395 TO ROUTE 0010 (HANCOCK 
AVENUE) AT MP 0.45

AS 0.00 0.31PLEASONTON AVENUE0021  1 FROM ROUTE 5000 (STATE 
HIGHWAY 134 (TANEYTOWN 
ROAD))

6  2 YES

 0.10 167391 TO ROUTE 0010 (HANCOCK 
AVENUE) AT MP 0.31 ON 
RIGHT

AS 0.00 0.10HUMPHREYS AVENUE0022  2 FROM ROUTE 0021 
(PLEASONTON AVENUE) AT MP 
0.23 ON LEFT

6  2 YES

 0.99 166114 TO INTERSECTION OF 
ROUTE 0025 (BUFORD 
AVENUE) AND ROUTE 0027 
(WADSWORTH AVENUE)

AS 0.00 0.99REYNOLDS AVENUE0023  1 FROM STATE HIGHWAY 116 
(FAIRFIELD ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.51 166129 TO ROUTE 0023 
(REYNOLDS AVENUE) AT MP 
0.47

AS 0.00 0.51STONE-MEREDITH AVENUE0024  2 FROM ROUTE 5001 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 30 (CHAMBERSBURG 
ROAD AND LINCOLN HIGHWAY))

6  2 YES
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 0.64 165274 TO INTERSECTION OF 
ROUTE 0026 (NORTH 
CONFEDERATE AVENUE) 
AND ROUTE 5005 
(MUMMASBURG ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.64BUFORD AVENUE0025  1 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0023 (REYNOLDS AVENUE) AND 
ROUTE 0027 (WADSWORTH 
AVENUE)

6  2 YES

 0.36 163409 TO INTERSECTION OF 
ROUTE 0055 (DOUBLEDAY 
AVENUE) AND ROUTE 5005 
(MUMMASBURG ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.36NORTH CONFEDERATE 
AVENUE

0026  1 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0025 (BUFORD AVENUE) AND 
ROUTE 5005 (MUMMASBURG 
ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.16 166063 TO INTERSECTION OF 
ROUTE 0023 (REYNOLDS 
AVENUE) AND ROUTE 0025 
(BUFORD AVENUE)

AS 0.00 0.16WADSWORTH AVENUE0027  1 FROM ROUTE 0055 (DOUBLEDAY 
AVENUE)

6  2 YES

 0.96 165288 TO ROUTE 5002 (BUSINESS 
ROUTE 15 (OLD 
HARRISBURG ROAD))

AS 0.00 0.96HOWARD AVENUE0028  1 FROM ROUTE 5005 
(MUMMASBURG ROAD)

6  2 YES

 1.38 168569 TO ROUTE 0030 (SLOCUM 
AVENUE) AT MP 0.08

AS 0.00 1.38EAST CONFEDERATE 
AVENUE

0029  2 FROM EAST MIDDLE AND LIBERTY 
STREET

6  2 YES

 1.04 168571 TO ROUTE 5003 
(BALTIMORE PIKE)

AS 0.00 1.04SLOCUM AVENUE0030  1 FROM ROUTE 0034 
(COLGROVE-CARMAN AVENUE) 
AT MP 0.46 ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 0.31 168572 TO ROUTE 0030 (SLOCUM 
AVENUE) AT MP 0.80 ON 
LEFT

AS 0.00 0.31WILLIAMS AVENUE0032  2 FROM ROUTE 0030 (SLOCUM 
AVENUE) AT MP 0.42 ON LEFT

6  2 YES

 0.38 168735 TO ROUTE 0030 (SLOCUM 
AVENUE) AT MP 0.39 ON 
LEFT

AS 0.00 0.38GEARY AVENUE0033  2 FROM ROUTE 0030 (SLOCUM 
AVENUE) AT MP 0.13 ON LEFT

6  2 YES

 0.55 168743 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.55COLGROVE-CARMAN 
AVENUE

0034  1 FROM ROUTE 5003 (BALTIMORE 
PIKE)

6  2 YES
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 0.54 167398 TO ROUTE 5003 
(BALTIMORE PIKE)

AS 0.00 0.54HUNT AVENUE0035  1 FROM ROUTE 5000 (STATE 
HIGHWAY 134 (TANEYTOWN 
ROAD))

6  2 YES

 0.83 1,268791 TO ROUTE 5000 (STATE 
HIGHWAY 134 
(TANEYTOWN ROAD))

AS 0.00 0.83GRANITE SCHOOL HOUSE 
LANE

0036  2 FROM ROUTE 5003 (BALTIMORE 
PIKE)

6  2 YES

 0.70 169443 TO ROUTE 5003 
(BALTIMORE PIKE)

AS 0.00 0.70NATIONAL CEMETERY DRIVE0037ZZ  3 FROM ROUTE 5000 (STATE 
HIGHWAY 134 (TANEYTOWN 
ROAD))

6  2 YES

 0.25 168740 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.25BENNER HILL AVENUE0038  2 FROM STATE HIGHWAY 116 
(FAIRFIELD ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.16 165277 TO ROUTE 5005 
(MUMMASBURG ROAD)

AS 0.00 0.16ROBINSON AVENUE0039  1 FROM ROUTE 0055 (DOUBLEDAY 
AVENUE) AT MP 0.08 ON LEFT

6  2 YES

 0.34 169553 TO ROUTE 5001 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 30 
(CHAMBERSBURG ROAD 
AND LINCOLN HIGHWAY))

AS 0.00 0.34SEMINARY RIDGE AVENUE0040  1 FROM INTERSECTION OF STATE 
HIGHWAY 116 (FAIRFIELD ROAD) 
AND ROUTE 0018 (WEST 
CONFEDERATE AVENUE)

6  2 YES

 0.43 169555 TO LEFEVER STREET AS 0.00 0.43WAINWRIGHT AVENUE0041  2 FROM ROUTE 0030 (SLOCUM 
AVENUE) AT MP 0.95 ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 0.96 269320 TO ROUTE 0013 
(WHEATFIELD ROAD) AT MP 
0.82

AS 0.00 0.96SOUTH SICKLES AVENUE0042  1 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0016 (WARREN AVENUE) AND 
ROUTE 0017 (CRAWFORD 
AVENUE)

6  2 YES

 0.80 269326 TO ROUTE 0042 (SOUTH 
SICKLES AVENUE) AT MP 
0.61 ON LEFT

AS 0.00 0.80CROSS-BROOKE- 
DETROBRIAND AVENUE

0043  2 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0042 (SOUTH SICKLES AVENUE) 
AND ROUTE 0044 (AYERS 
AVENUE)

6  2 YES
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 0.30 269329 TO INTERSECTION OF 
ROUTE 0042 (SOUTH 
SICKLES AVENUE) AND 
ROUTE 0043 
(CROSS-BROOKE- 
DETROBRIAND AVENUE)

AS 0.00 0.30AYERS AVENUE0044  1 FROM ROUTE 0013 (WHEATFIELD 
ROAD) AT MP 0.54 ON LEFT

6  2 YES

 0.15 168568 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.15CULPS HILL TOWER ROAD0052  1 FROM ROUTE 0030 (SLOCUM 
AVENUE) AT MP 0.70 ON RIGHT

6  2 YES

 0.37 269554 TO WEST PARK BOUNDARY 
AT PAVEMENT CHANGE 
AND BEGINNING OF EISE 
ROUTE 5100 (U.S. 
HIGHWAY 30 
(CHAMBERSBURG ROAD 
AND LINCOLN HIGHWAY))

AS 0.00 0.37MILLERSTOWN ROAD0053  1 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
5006 (BUSINESS ROUTE 15 
(EMMITSBURG ROAD)) AND 
ROUTE 0013 (WHEATFIELD 
ROAD)

6  2 YES

 0.17 269367 TO END AS 0.00 0.17HOWE AVENUE0054  2 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
0019 (WRIGHT AVENUE) AND 
ROUTE 5000 (STATE HIGHWAY 
134 (TANEYTOWN ROAD))

6  2 YES

 0.40 165272 TO ROUTE 0027 
(WADSWORTH AVENUE) AT 
PAVEMENT CHANGE

AS 0.00 0.40DOUBLEDAY AVENUE0055  1 FROM INTERSECTION OF ROUTE 
5005 (MUMMASBURG ROAD) 
AND ROUTE 0026 (NORTH 
CONFEDERATE AVENUE)

6  2 YES

 0.84 1,2115823 TO ROUTE 5000 (STATE 
HIGHWAY 134 
(TANEYTOWN ROAD))

AS 0.00 0.84VISITOR CENTER DRIVE0056  1 FROM ROUTE 5003 (BALTIMORE 
PIKE)

6  2 YES

 0.45 1115826 THROUGH VISITOR CENTER 
BUS LOOPS

AS 0.00 0.45VISITOR CENTER BUS 
LOOPS

0057ZZ  1 FROM ROUTE 0056 (VISITOR 
CENTER DRIVE) AT MP 0.08 ON 
RIGHT

6  2 YES

 0.33 1115827 TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.33JONES BATTALION AVENUE0100  2 FROM ROUTE 5002 (BUSINESS 
ROUTE 15 (OLD HARRISBURG 
ROAD))

6  2 YES



 Cycle 6 NPS / RIP Route ID Report
Report Date:  10/30/2021

Page 6 of 14

(Numerical By Summary Route and Subcomponent #)

= Concession Route

DCV = Data Collection Vehicle
MRL = Manually Rated Line
MRP = Manually Rated Polygon     
PKG = Parking Areas
NC   = Not Collected

Green = Unpaved Parking Areas

Black = Non-NPS RoutesGrey = Paved Routes, DCV not Driven

Blue = Paved Parking AreasYellow = Unpaved Routes, DCV not Driven

White = Paved Routes, DCV DrivenShading Color Key

GETT Gettysburg National Military Park

Fu
n
ct

io
n
a
l 

C
la

ss

It
er

a
ti
o
n
  
  
  

C
o
ll
ec

te
d

C
y
cl

e 
C

o
ll
ec

te
d

Maintenance
District

C
o
n
ce

ss
io

n

Area
Map

FMSS  
Number

Total 
MileageToFrom

Unpaved 
Miles

Surf. 
Type

Paved 
MilesRoute Name

Route 
No.

Route Description

ROAD INVENTORY (1100 SERIES FMSS LOCATIONS)

Area
(SQ FT)FL

TP

 0.57 369379 TO LOW DUTCH ROAD AS 0.00 0.57UNITED STATES CAVALRY 
AVENUE

0200  2 FROM STATE HIGHWAY 116 
(HANOVER ROAD)

6  2 YES

 1.76 369381 TO PARK BOUNDARY AS 0.00 1.76CONFEDERATE 
CAVALRY-GREGG AVENUE

0201  2 FROM LOW DUTCH ROAD6  2 YES

 0.16 269314 TO ROUTE 5006 (BUSINESS 
ROUTE 15 (EMMITSBURG 
ROAD))

AS 0.00 0.16BIRNEY AVENUE0202  2 FROM ROUTE 0013 (WHEATFIELD 
ROAD) AT MP 1.08 ON LEFT

6  2 YES

 0.28 1TO END OF LOOP AS 0.00 0.28NATIONAL CEMETERY 
ANNEX DRIVE- MAIN LOOP

0203  3 FROM ROUTE 5003 (BALTIMORE 
PIKE)

6  2 YES

 0.19 167299 TO END OF LOOP GR 0.19 0.00MCMILLAN WOODS LANE0401  3 FROM ROUTE 0018 (WEST 
CONFEDERATE AVENUE) AT MP 
0.61 ON RIGHT

6  2 NO

 0.27 269404 TO END GR 0.27 0.00BUSHMAN FARM LANE0402ZZ  5 FROM ROUTE 0012 (SOUTH 
CONFEDERATE-SYKES AVENUE) 
AT MP 0.08 ON LEFT

6  2 NO

 0.48 269417 TO END OF LANE GR 0.48 0.00SLYDER LANE0403  5 FROM ROUTE 5006 (BUSINESS 
ROUTE 15 (EMMITSBURG ROAD))

6  2 NO

 0.15 269414 TO END OF LANE GR 0.15 0.00ROSE FARM LANE0404  5 FROM ROUTE 5006 (BUSINESS 
ROUTE 15 (EMMITSBURG ROAD))

6  2 NO

 0.26 169421 TO END OF LANE GR 0.26 0.00WILLS-WINEBRENNER FARM 
LANE

0407  5 FROM ROUTE 0025 (BUFORD 
AVENUE) AT MP 0.18 ON LEFT

6  2 NO

 0.12 1,269402 TO ROUTE 0018 (WEST 
CONFEDERATE AVENUE)

GR 0.12 0.00AMPHITHEATER ROAD0411  3 FROM ROUTE 0018 (WEST 
CONFEDERATE AVENUE) AT MP 
1.8

6  2 NO

 0.40 163398 TO ROUTE 0412 (COBEAN 
FARM LANE) AT MP 0.33 
ON LEFT

AS 0.00 0.40COBEAN FARM LANE0412  3 FROM ROUTE 5004 
(PENNSYLVANIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 34 (BIGLERVILLE ROAD 
AND CARLISLE ROAD))

6  2 YES

 0.23 163405 TO END OF LANE GR 0.23 0.00MCCLEAN FARM LANE0413  5 FROM ROUTE 5005 
(MUMMASBURG ROAD)

6  2 NO
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 0.26 181991 TO END OF LANE GR 0.26 0.00HENRY SPANGLER FARM 
LANE

0414  5 FROM ROUTE 5002 (BUSINESS 
ROUTE 15 (OLD HARRISBURG 
ROAD))

6  2 NO

 0.11 281992 TO END OF LANE GR 0.11 0.00ALTHOFF FARM LANE0415  5 FROM ROUTE 0013 (WHEATFIELD 
ROAD)

6  2 NO

 0.06 1TO ROUTE 5006 (BUSINESS 
ROUTE 15 (EMMITSBURG 
ROAD))

GR 0.06 0.00KLINGLEL HOUSE LANE0416  5 FROM ROUTE 0015 (NORTH 
SICKLES AVENUE)

6  2 NO

 0.10 2TO ROUTE 0011 
(SEDGWICK AVENUE)

GR 0.10 0.00GEORGE WEIKERT LANE0417  5 FROM ROUTE 0014 (UNITED 
STATES AVENUE)

6  2 NO

 0.12 1241822 TO ROUTE 0942 
(GETTYSBURG ARMORY 
CONCRETE PARKING 
APRON)

AS 0.00 0.12GETTYSBURG ARMORY 
DRIVE

0418  5 FROM RIDGE AVENUE6  2 YES

 0.03 1241825 TO ROUTE 0937 
(GETTYSBURG ARMORY 
PARKING AREA B)

AS 0.00 0.03GETTYSBURG ARMORY 
DRIVE 2

0419  5 FROM ROUTE 0418 
(GETTYSBURG ARMORY DRIVE)

6  2 YES

 0.03 1115828 TO HAZEL ALLEY AS 0.00 0.03COSTER AVENUE0600  8 FROM STRATTON STREET6  2 YES
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 3.13 1,2TO ROUTE 5006 (BUSINESS 
ROUTE 15 (EMMITSBURG 
ROAD))

AS 0.00 3.13STATE HIGHWAY 134 
(TANEYTOWN ROAD)

5000 FROM BRIDGE OVER U.S. 
HIGHWAY 15

4  1 NO
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Unpaved 
Miles

Surf. 
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Paved 
MilesRoute Name

Route 
No.

Route Description

NON-NPS ROADS INVENTORY

Area
(SQ FT)FL

TP

 0.83 1TO INTERSECTION OF 
ROUTE 0040 (SEMINARY 
RIDGE AVENUE) AND 
BUFORD AVENUE

AS 0.00 0.83U.S. HIGHWAY 30 
(CHAMBERSBURG ROAD 
AND LINCOLN HIGHWAY)

5001 FROM COUNTRY CLUB LANE4  1 NO

 1.68 1TO BEGINNING OF ROUTE 
5006 (BUSINESS ROUTE 15 
(EMMITSBURG ROAD)) AT 
SOUTH EXIT OF THE TRAFFIC 
CIRCLE

AS 0.00 1.68BUSINESS ROUTE 15 (OLD 
HARRISBURG ROAD)

5002 FROM ROUTE 0100 (JONES 
BATTALION AVENUE) AT MP 0.00 
ON RIGHT

5  1 NO

 1.73 1,2TO ROCK CREEK BRIDGE AS 0.00 1.73BALTIMORE PIKE5003 FROM ROUTE 5006 (BUSINESS 
ROUTE 15 (EMMITSBURG ROAD)) 
AT INTERSECTION OF BALTIMORE 
STREET AND STEINWEHR AVENUE

4  1 NO

 1.12 1TO ROUTE 5002 (BUSINESS 
ROUTE 15 (OLD 
HARRISBURG ROAD)) AT 
LINCOLN AVENUE

AS 0.00 1.12PENNSYLVANIA STATE 
HIGHWAY 34 (BIGLERVILLE 
ROAD AND CARLISLE ROAD)

5004 FROM ROUTE 0412 (COBEAN 
FARM LANE) ON RIGHT

4  1 NO

 1.59 1TO WEST LINCOLN AVENUE AS 0.00 1.59MUMMASBURG ROAD5005 FROM HERR'S RIDGE ROAD4  1 NO

 3.46 1,2TO SOUTH PARK 
BOUNDARY

AS 0.00 3.46BUSINESS ROUTE 15 
(EMMITSBURG ROAD)

5006 FROM END OF ROUTE 5002 
(BUSINESS ROUTE 15 (OLD 
HARRISBURG ROAD)) AT SOUTH 
EXIT OF THE TRAFFIC CIRCLE

5  1 NO

FL
TP

PARKING AREA INVENTORY (1300 SERIES FMSS LOCATIONS)
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 2 0900ZZ 6 ETERNAL PEACE LIGHT 
MEMORIAL PARKING AREAS

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0026 (NORTH 
CONFEDERATE AVENUE) ON LEFT AND 
RIGHT AT MP 0.13

PUBLIC AS 1 9,18163411 YES
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White = Paved Routes, DCV DrivenShading Color Key

GETT Gettysburg National Military Park
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 2 0901 6 OAK RIDGE TOWER 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0055 (DOUBLEDAY 
AVENUE) AT MP 0.06 ON LEFT

PUBLIC AS 1 2,35169442 YES

 2 0902 6 WEST END GUIDE STATION 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0024 (STONE-MEREDITH 
AVENUE) AT MP 0.01 ON RIGHT

TO ROUTE 5001 (U.S. HIGHWAY 30 
(CHAMBERSBURG ROAD AND LINCOLN 
HIGHWAY))

PUBLIC AS 1 7,14766140 YES

 2 0904 6 NATIONAL CEMETERY 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0010 (HANCOCK AVENUE) 
AT MP 1.08 ON RIGHT

TO ROUTE 5000 (STATE HIGHWAY 134 
(TANEYTOWN ROAD))

PUBLIC AS 1 53,98467404 YES

 2 0905 6 CULPS HILL TOWER 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0052 (CULPS HILL 
TOWER ROAD) AT END OF LOOP

PUBLIC AS 1 3,36668567 YES

 2 0906 6 SPANGLER'S SPRING 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0030 (SLOCUM 
AVENUE) AT MP 0.10 ON RIGHT

PUBLIC AS 1 1,20768574 YES

 2 0908 6 VIRGINIA MEMORIAL LOOP 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0018 (WEST 
CONFEDERATE AVENUE) AT MP 1.13 ON 
LEFT

TO ROUTE 0018 (WEST CONFEDERATE 
AVENUE) AT MP 1.15 ON LEFT

PUBLIC AS 1 8,99167366 YES

 2 0909 6 PENNSYLVANIA 
MONUMENT PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0022 (HUMPHREYS 
AVENUE)

PUBLIC AS 1 2,10169448 YES

 2 0910ZZ 6 MAINTENANCE PARKING 
AREAS

FROM ROUTE 0021 (PLEASONTON 
AVENUE) AND ROUTE 5000 (STATE 
HIGHWAY 134 (TANEYTOWN ROAD))

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 1 53,12169571 YES

0911 NC GETTYSBURG NATIONAL 
CEMETERY ANNEX PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0203 (NATIONAL 
CEMETERY ANNEX DRIVE- MAIN LOOP)

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 1 6,14869427 NO

 2 0912 6 LONGSTREET TOWER 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0018 (WEST 
CONFEDERATE AVENUE) AT MP 2.25 ON 
LEFT

PUBLIC AS 2 7,84469543 YES

 2 0913 6 SOUTH END GUIDE 
STATION PARKING

FROM ROUTE 5006 (BUSINESS ROUTE 15 
(EMMITSBURG ROAD))

TO ROUTE 5006 (BUSINESS ROUTE 15 
(EMMITSBURG ROAD))

PUBLIC AS 2 5,96469215 YES

 2 0914ZZ 6 DEVIL'S DEN PARKING 
AREAS

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0042 (SOUTH 
SICKLES AVENUE)

PUBLIC AS 2 4,15069309 YES
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 2 0915ZZ 6 LITTLE ROUND TOP 
PARKING AREAS

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0012 (SOUTH 
CONFEDERATE-SYKES AVENUE) ON LEFT 
AND RIGHT AT MP 1.74

PUBLIC AS 2 7,62769300 YES

 2 0916 6 BIG ROUND TOP PARKING ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0012 (SOUTH 
CONFEDERATE-SYKES AVENUE) AT MP 
1.33 ON LEFT

PUBLIC AS 2 3,41169290 YES

 2 0917 6 20TH MAINE MONUMENT 
PARKING

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0019 (WRIGHT 
AVENUE) AT MP 0.02 ON LEFT

PUBLIC AS 2 1,20669435 YES

0918 NC PITZER WOODS 
AMPHITHEATER PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0018 (WEST 
CONFEDERATE AVENUE) AT MP 1.77 ON 
RIGHT

TO ROUTE 0018 (WEST CONFEDERATE 
AVENUE) AT MP 1.86 ON RIGHT

PUBLIC GR 1 5,29869340 NO

0919 NC PICNIC PARKING AREA FROM ROUTE 0012 (SOUTH 
CONFEDERATE-SYKES AVENUE) AT MP 
0.20 ON RIGHT

TO ROUTE 0012 (SOUTH 
CONFEDERATE-SYKES AVENUE) AT MP 
0.25 ON RIGHT

PUBLIC GR 2 9,22369341 NO

 2 0920 6 VISITOR CENTER BUS 
PARKING AREA

FROM ROUTE 0056 (VISITOR CENTER 
DRIVE) AT MP 0.09 ON LEFT

TO ROUTE 0056 (VISITOR CENTER 
DRIVE) AT MP 0.29 ON LEFT

PUBLIC AS 1 100,640115829 YES

 2 0921 6 VISITOR CENTER PARKING 
AREA 1

FROM ROUTE 0056 (VISITOR CENTER 
DRIVE) AT MP 0.17 ON RIGHT

TO ROUTE 0056 (VISITOR CENTER 
DRIVE) AT MP 0.34 ON RIGHT

PUBLIC AS 1 97,506115830 YES

 2 0922 6 VISITOR CENTER PARKING 
AREA 2

FROM ROUTE 0056 (VISITOR CENTER 
DRIVE) AT MP 0.40 ON RIGHT

TO ROUTE 0056 (VISITOR CENTER 
DRIVE) AT MP 0.42 ON RIGHT

PUBLIC AS 1 44,941115831 YES

 2 0923 6 VISITOR CENTER PARKING 
AREA 3

FROM ROUTE 0056 (VISITOR CENTER 
DRIVE) AT MP 0.65 ON RIGHT

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 1 116,375115832 YES

 2 0924 6 NATIONAL CEMETERY 
ANNEX HANDICAPPED 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0911 (GETTYSBURG 
NATIONAL CEMETERY ANNEX PARKING)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 1 855YES

0925 NC WEST END GUIDE STATION 
OVERFLOW PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0024 (STONE-MEREDITH 
AVENUE)

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 1 6,290NO

0926 NC CEMETERY OVERFLOW 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 5000 (STATE HIGHWAY 
134 (TANEYTOWN ROAD))

TO ROUTE 5000 (STATE HIGHWAY 134 
(TANEYTOWN ROAD))

PUBLIC GR 1 39,989NO
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0927 NC WRIGHT HOUSE PARKING FROM ROUTE 5000 (STATE HIGHWAY 
134 (TANEYTOWN ROAD))

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 1 9,407237530 NO

0928 NC HUNTS AVENUE OVERFLOW 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 0035 (HUNT AVENUE) TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 1 3,687NO

0929ZZ NC MCMILLIAN WOODS 
CAMPING AND HORSE 
PARKING

FROM END OF ROUTE 0401 (MCMILLAN 
WOODS LANE)

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 1 31,198NO

0930 NC CODORI HOUSE PARKING FROM ROUTE 5006 (BUSINESS ROUTE 15 
(EMMITSBURG ROAD))

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 1 3,044NO

0931 NC FREY HOUSE FROM ROUTE 5000 (STATE HIGHWAY 
134 (TANEYTOWN ROAD))

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 1 3,267NO

0932 NC HOFFMAN HOUSE LANE 
PARKING

FROM ROUTE 5000 (STATE HIGHWAY 
134 (TANEYTOWN ROAD))

TO ROUTE 5000 (STATE HIGHWAY 134 
(TANEYTOWN ROAD))

PUBLIC GR 1 9,697NO

0933ZZ NC WHEATFIELD ROAD AND 
SCHOOLHOUSE PARKING 
AREA

FROM ROUTE 0013 (WHEATFIELD ROAD) TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 2 5,131NO

0934 NC POWERS HILL PARKING 
AREA

FROM ROUTE 0036 (GRANITE SCHOOL 
HOUSE LANE)

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 2 3,660NO

0935 NC TROSTLE HOUSE PARKING 
AREA

FROM ROUTE 0014 (UNITED STATES 
AVENUE)

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 2 5,770NO

0936 NC SHERFY HOUSE PARKING FROM ROUTE 5006 (BUSINESS ROUTE 15 
(EMMITSBURG ROAD))

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 2 6,500NO

 2 0937 6 GETTYSBURG ARMORY 
PARKING AREA B

FROM ROUTE 0419 (GETTYSBURG 
ARMORY DRIVE 2)

TO ROUTE 0938 (GETTYSBURG 
ARMORY FENCED PARKING 
CAMPGROUND)

PUBLIC AS 1 7,286241824 YES

 2 0938 6 GETTYSBURG ARMORY 
FENCED PARKING 
CAMPGROUND

FROM ROUTE 0418 (GETTYSBURG 
ARMORY DRIVE)

TO ROUTE 0937 (GETTYSBURG 
ARMORY PARKING AREA B)

PUBLIC AS 1 7,246241827 YES
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0939 NC COVIN FARM PARKING FROM ROUTE 0412 (COBEAN FARM 
LANE)

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 1 8,781NO

0940ZZ NC JOSIAN BENNER FARM AND 
BARN PARKING

FROM ROUTE 5002 (BUSINESS ROUTE 15 
(OLD HARRISBURG ROAD))

TO PARKING PUBLIC GR 1 15,080NO

0941 NC EMANUEL HARMON FARM 
NPS PARKING

ADJACENT TO COUNTRY CLUB LANE PUBLIC GR 1 1,118NO

 2 0942 6 GETTYSBURG ARMORY 
CONCRETE PARKING 
APRON

FROM ROUTE 0418 (GETTYSBURG 
ARMORY DRIVE)

TO ROUTE 0943 (GETTYSBURG 
ARMORY PARKING AREA A)

PUBLIC CO 1 2,776241826 YES

 2 0943 6 GETTYSBURG ARMORY 
PARKING AREA A

FROM ROUTE 0942 (GETTYSBURG 
ARMORY CONCRETE PARKING APRON)

TO PARKING PUBLIC AS 1 7,465241823 YES
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Cycle 6 Summary Totals for Gettysburg National Military Park

Paved Roads, Manually Rated Length (Miles)

Paved Roads, Data Collection Vehicle Rated (Miles)

Cycle 6 Route Totals

Paved Roads, Manually Rated Area (Sq. Ft.)

Unpaved Roads (Miles)

NPS 
Maintained

Paved Parking (Sq. Ft.)

Unpaved Parking (Sq. Ft.)

Concessionaire 
Maintained

Park 
Totals

Cycle 6 Lane Miles and Overall Pavement Condition

Lanes 
Miles*

Pavement 
Condition Rating**

Parking Areas

Manually Rated Roads

Data Collection Vehicle Routes

* Equivalent Lane Miles are calculated by route using the following equations:
- DCV and MRLs = (PAVE_WIDTH x PAVED_MI) / 11 foot lane 
- MRPs and PKGs = SQ_FEET / 5280 / 11 foot lane 

**Parking and Manually Rated Routes are assigned the following PCR values based on 
the type of observed distresses:

-Excellent = 97 -Good = 90 -Fair = 73
-Poor = 53, 30, or 0 -Construction / Not Rated = -1

29.06

2.22

173,288

46.64

0.31

0

556,741

0.39

9.59

92

92

77

29.06 0

0.31 0

0 0

2.22

556,741 0

0

173,288 0
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General Park Road Functional Classification (FC) Table

8

0400 - 0499All public roads intended for access to administrative developments or structures such as park offices, employee quarters, 
or utility areas. 

PublicAdministrative 

Park Road

5

0600 - 0699  City streets are usually extensions of the adjoining street system that are owned and maintained by the National Park 
Service. The construction and/or reconstruction  should conform with accepted local engineering practice and local 
conditions.

City Street

0001 - 0009These facilities serve high volumes of park and non-park related traffic and are restricted,  limited-access facilities in an 
urban area.  This category of roads primarily encompasses the major parkways which serve as gateways to our  nation's 
capital.  Other major park roads or portions thereof, however, may be included in this category.

PublicUrban 

Parkway

7

0400 - 0499 All roads normally closed to the public, including patrol roads, truck trails, and other similar roads. Note: Functional 
Classes 5 and 6 have the same route numbers because historically they were numbered similarly and often there is little 
distinction between these routes. For example, because utility areas and employee housing are often closed to the 
public, this restriction would result in classification of FC 6 rather than FC 5.

NonpublicAdministrative 

Park Road

(Restricted Access)

6

0200 - 02994 Primitive 

Park Road

Public Roads which provide circulation through remote areas and/or access to primitive campgrounds and  undeveloped areas.  
These roads frequently have no minimum design standards and their use may be limited to specially equipped vehicles.  
Note: Functional Classes 3 and 4 have the same route numbers because, historically, they were numbered similarly.

0200 - 0299Roads which provide circulation within public areas, such as campgrounds, picnic areas, visitor center complexes, 
concessionaire facilities, etc. These roads generally serve low-speed traffic and are often designed for one-way 
circulation.

Public

0100 - 0199Roads which provide access within a park to areas of scenic, scientific, recreational or cultural interest, such as overlooks, 
campgrounds, etc.

PublicConnector 

Park Road

2

0001 - 0009
0010 - 0099

Roads which constitute the main access route, circulatory tour, or thoroughfare for park visitors. Rural Parkways
(e.g. Natchez Trace) are numbered 0001 - 0009.

PublicPrincipal Park Road 

Rural Parkway

1

FC

Special Purpose 

Park Road

3

Surface 
Types

AS - Asphaltic Concrete Pavement

BR - Brick or Pavers Road Bed

CB - Cobble Stone Road Bed

CO - Portland Cement Concrete Pavement

GR - Gravel Road Bed

NV - Native or Dirt Material Road Bed

OT - Other Materials Road Bed

N/A Non-NPS

Roads

Public

State, County, or City owned roads which border, traverse, or provide access to Park Facilities or Locations.  Non-NPS 
roads are not assigned functional classes and are driven for GPS and Video Log only.

Type User
Access

Description Route 
Numbers

Public 5000 - 5999

A park road system contains those roads within or giving access to a park or other unit of the NPS which are administered by the NPS , or by the Service in cooperation with other agencies.
The assignment of a functional classification (FC) to a park road is not based on traffic volumes or design speed, but on the intended use or function of that road or route.

The historic route numbering system also included a 300 series for interpretive roads, and a 500 series for one-way roads. There are approximately 250 roads nationwide which are 
designated by the 300 and 500 series. The numbers for these roads will be maintained for reporting consistency. However, since these interpretive and one-way routes are not as clearly 
tied to a specific functional class, the 300 and 500 series will be discontinued for future use.
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SUMMARY ROUTE INVENTORY FOR ROADS (1100 SERIES FMSS LOCATIONS)

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 5000 (STATE HIGHWAY 134 
(TANEYTOWN ROAD))

0037ZZ NATIONAL CEMETERY DRIVE TO ROUTE 5003 (BALTIMORE PIKE)69443 6  2  0.70  3  0.00 0.70YES

FROM ROUTE 0056 (VISITOR CENTER DRIVE) 
AT MP 0.08 ON RIGHT

0057ZZ VISITOR CENTER BUS LOOPS THROUGH VISITOR CENTER BUS LOOPS115826 6  2  0.45  1  0.00 0.45YES

FROM ROUTE 0012 (SOUTH 
CONFEDERATE-SYKES AVENUE) AT MP 0.08 
ON LEFT

0402ZZ BUSHMAN FARM LANE TO END69404 6  2  0.27  5  0.27 0.00NO
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Route Description
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SUMMARY ROUTE INVENTORY FOR PARKING AREAS (1300 SERIES FMSS LOCATIONS)

FL
TP

0900ZZ 63411 ETERNAL PEACE LIGHT MEMORIAL 
PARKING AREAS

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0026 (NORTH CONFEDERATE 
AVENUE) ON LEFT AND RIGHT AT MP 0.13

 9,181 6  2 PUBLICYES

0910ZZ 69571 MAINTENANCE PARKING AREAS TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0021 (PLEASONTON AVENUE) AND 
ROUTE 5000 (STATE HIGHWAY 134 (TANEYTOWN 
ROAD))

 53,121 6  2 PUBLICYES

0914ZZ 69309 DEVIL'S DEN PARKING AREAS ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0042 (SOUTH SICKLES AVENUE)  4,150 6  2 PUBLICYES

0915ZZ 69300 LITTLE ROUND TOP PARKING AREAS ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0012 (SOUTH 
CONFEDERATE-SYKES AVENUE) ON LEFT AND RIGHT AT 
MP 1.74

 7,627 6  2 PUBLICYES

0929ZZ MCMILLIAN WOODS CAMPING AND 
HORSE PARKING

TO PARKINGFROM END OF ROUTE 0401 (MCMILLAN WOODS LANE)  31,198 NC PUBLICNO

0933ZZ WHEATFIELD ROAD AND SCHOOLHOUSE 
PARKING AREA

TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0013 (WHEATFIELD ROAD)  5,131 NC PUBLICNO

0940ZZ JOSIAN BENNER FARM AND BARN 
PARKING

TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 5002 (BUSINESS ROUTE 15 (OLD 
HARRISBURG ROAD))

 15,080 NC PUBLICNO
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GETT-0037ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 5000 (STATE HIGHWAY 134 
(TANEYTOWN ROAD))

0037AZ NATIONAL CEMETERY DRIVE LOOP TO ROUTE 0037AZ (NATIONAL CEMETERY 
DRIVE LOOP) AT MP 0.02 ON LEFT

69443 6  2  0.61  3  0.00 0.61YES

FROM ROUTE 0037AZ (NATIONAL 
CEMETERY DRIVE LOOP)

0037BZ NATIONAL CEMETERY DRIVE - BALTIMORE 
STREET ENTRANCE

TO ROUTE 5003 (BALTIMORE PIKE)69443 6  2  0.03  3  0.00 0.03YES

FROM ROUTE 0037BZ (NATIONAL 
CEMETERY DRIVE - BALTIMORE STREET 
ENTRANCE)

0037CZ NATIONAL CEMETERY DRIVE - BALTIMORE 
SPUR

TO END OF LOOP69443 6  2  0.06  3  0.00 0.06YES
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GETT-0057ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0056 (VISITOR CENTER DRIVE) 
AT MP 0.08 ON RIGHT

0057AZ VISITOR CENTER BUS LOOP A TO ROUTE 0057BZ (VISITOR CENTER BUS 
LOOP B)

115826 6  2  0.26  1  0.00 0.26YES

FROM ROUTE 0057AZ (VISITOR CENTER BUS 
LOOP A)

0057BZ VISITOR CENTER BUS LOOP B TO END OF LOOP115826 6  2  0.19  1  0.00 0.19YES
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GETT Gettysburg National Military Park
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GETT-0402ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

FROM ROUTE 0012 (SOUTH 
CONFEDERATE-SYKES AVENUE) AT MP 0.08 
ON LEFT

0402AZ BUSHMAN FARM LANE A TO END OF LANE69404 6  2  0.17  5  0.17 0.00NO

FROM ROUTE 0402AZ (BUSHMAN FARM 
LANE A)

0402BZ BUSHMAN FARM LANE B TO END69404 6  2  0.10  5  0.10 0.00NO
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GETT-0900ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0900AZ 63411 ETERNAL PEACE LIGHT MEMORIAL 
PARKING A

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0026 (NORTH CONFEDERATE 
AVENUE) AT MP 0.13 ON RIGHT

 3,943 6  2 PUBLICYES

0900BZ 63411 ETERNAL PEACE LIGHT MEMORIAL 
PARKING B

ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0026 (NORTH CONFEDERATE 
AVENUE) AT MP 0.13 ON LEFT

 5,238 6  2 PUBLICYES
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GETT-0910ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0910AZ 69571 MAINTENANCE PARKING A TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0021 (PLEASONTON AVENUE) AT MP 0.07 
ON LEFT

 47,377 6  2 PUBLICYES

0910BZ 69571 MAINTENANCE PARKING B TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 5000 (STATE HIGHWAY 134 
(TANEYTOWN ROAD))

 5,744 6  2 PUBLICYES
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GETT Gettysburg National Military Park
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GETT-0914ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0914AZ 69309 DEVIL'S DEN PARKING A ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0042 (SOUTH SICKLES AVENUE) 
AT MP 0.04 ON LEFT

 1,499 6  2 PUBLICYES

0914BZ 69309 DEVIL'S DEN PARKING B ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0042 (SOUTH SICKLES AVENUE) 
AT MP 0.07 ON LEFT

 1,004 6  2 PUBLICYES

0914CZ 69309 DEVIL'S DEN PARKING C ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0042 (SOUTH SICKLES AVENUE) 
AT MP 0.09 ON LEFT

 817 6  2 PUBLICYES

0914DZ 69309 DEVIL'S DEN PARKING D ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0042 (SOUTH SICKLES AVENUE) 
AT MP 0.10 ON LEFT

 830 6  2 PUBLICYES

User
Access

To

Route Description

FromRoute NameC
y
cl

e 
C

o
ll
ec

te
d

FMSS  
Number

Route 
Number

Area
(SQ FT)

It
er

a
ti
o
n
 

C
o
ll
ec

te
d

C
o
n
ce

ss
io

n

GETT-0915ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0915AZ 69300 LITTLE ROUND TOP PARKING A ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0012 (SOUTH 
CONFEDERATE-SYKES AVENUE) AT MP 1.74 ON RIGHT

 2,702 6  2 PUBLICYES

0915BZ 69300 LITTLE ROUND TOP PARKING B ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0012 (SOUTH 
CONFEDERATE-SYKES AVENUE) AT MP 1.74 ON LEFT

 4,925 6  2 PUBLICYES
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GETT-0929ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0929AZ MCMILLIAN WOODS CAMPING PARKING TO ROUTE 0929BZ (MCMILLIAN WOODS HORSE 
PARKING)

FROM END OF ROUTE 0401 (MCMILLAN WOODS LANE)  7,501 NC PUBLICNO

0929BZ MCMILLIAN WOODS HORSE PARKING TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0929AZ (MCMILLIAN WOODS CAMPING 
PARKING)

 23,697 NC PUBLICNO
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GETT-0933ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0933AZ WHEATFIELD ROAD PARKING AREA ADJACENT TO ROUTE 0013 (WHEATFIELD ROAD)  3,634 NC PUBLICNO

0933BZ WHEATFIELD SCHOOLHOUSE PARKING TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 0013 (WHEATFIELD ROAD)  1,497 NC PUBLICNO
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GETT-0940ZZ Subcomponent Breakdown

FL
TP

0940AZ JOSIAN BENNER FARM PARKING TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 5002 (BUSINESS ROUTE 15 (OLD 
HARRISBURG ROAD))

 3,081 NC PUBLICNO

0940BZ JOSIAN BENNER BARN PARKING TO PARKINGFROM ROUTE 5002 (BUSINESS ROUTE 15 (OLD 
HARRISBURG ROAD))

 11,999 NC PUBLICNO




